

PARRISH HEALTHCARE

951 North Washington Ave.

Titusville, FL 32796

P: 321-268-6111

parrishhealthcare.com

RECEIVED

OCT 21 2024

7

BUDGET OFFICE

October 4, 2024

Jill Hayes Budget Director Brevard County 2725 Judge Fran Jamieson Way Viera, FL 32940

Re: FY2025 Revenue and Expense Budget and Millage Resolution

Dear Ms. Hayes:

In accordance with Florida Statutes, 200.065 (4), and Chapter 28924, Special Acts, Laws of Florida, the following information is submitted.

1. Resolution establishing the millage of \$0.0000 for FY24/25

The attached was approved/adopted by the Board of Directors at the second public hearing held on September 23, 2024 in accordance with requirements of Chapter 200, Florida Statutes.

Please contact me at (321) 268-6100 should any questions arise.

Sincerely

George Mikitarian, President and CEO

Attachment

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, Chapter 200, Florida Statutes, and Chapter 2003-362, Laws of Florida, provide that it shall be the duty of the NORTH BREVARD COUNTY HOSPITAL DISTRICT BOARD to determine the amount required during the ensuing fiscal year for the purpose of establishing, constructing, equipping, operating, maintaining, or repairing the PARRISH MEDICAL CENTER, operated by the NORTH BREVARD COUNTY HOSPITAL DISTRICT BOARD: and

WHEREAS, the said board has determined the amount to be required during the ensuing fiscal year for the purpose of establishing, constructing, equipping, operating, maintaining, or repairing said Hospital;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the NORTH BREVARD COUNTY HOSPITAL DISTRICT BOARD in special session assembled this 23th day of September, 2024 adopted Fiscal Year 2024-2025 Final Millage Rates following a public hearing as required by Florida Statute §200.065, and that the amount required, which shall be provided by an ad valorem tax, during the 2024-2025 fiscal year for the purpose of establishing, constructing, equipping, operating, maintaining, or repairing PARRISH MEDICAL CENTER, operated by the NORTH BREVARD COUNTY HOSPITAL DISTRICT BOARD, and it is hereby determined to be as follows:

OPERATING/MAINTENANCE MILLAGE LEVY \$0.0000 per \$1,000

The Rolled-back Rate (as defined in Florida Statutes §200.060(1)) is the same as the proposed Millage Levy, and therefore, the Millage Levy represents a zero percent (0%) increase over the "Rolled-back Rate".

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a copy of this Resolution be furnished to the Board of County Commissioners, Tax Collector and Property Appraiser of Brevard County, Florida, and the Department of Revenue, State of Florida.

ADOPTED THIS 23RD DAY OF SEPTEMBER 2024.

NORTH BREVARD COUNTY HOSPITAL DISTRICT By: Robert L. Jordan Chairman.

SEAL

h Galfo, M.D., Secretary